PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hiroyuki INAGAKI	10/25/2006	
Isamu WARASHINA	10/25/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMATAKE CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-6419

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11570249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-6040

vdeffenbaugh@rfem.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck

1425 K Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1137-841		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Repper, Reg. No. 31,414		

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500190794 **REEL: 018602 FRAME: 0262**

Attorney Docket Number:	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT		IC A T		well, Figg, Err	nst & Manbeck, P.C
	First Named Inventor		_, a citi	zen of <u>Ja</u>	pan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
residing at <u>c/o Yama</u>	take Corporation, Tokyo, Japan					
	<u>_</u>		, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>			
residing at <u>C/O Yama</u>	take Corporation, Tokyo, Japan					
		_	, a ci	itizen of		
	nmed Inventor, if any					
romaning at	Address					,
Fourth M	lamed Inventor, if any		, a ci	tizen of		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
residing at	Address	•				
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the	inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)		·			<u>.</u>
for which I/we have execut	ed an application for Letters Patent of the United S	States,				
	[] of even date herewith;					
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number [X] International Application No.PCT/JP200	fi 15/010708	led filed _J	une 10,	; 2005;	
and						
WHEREAS,	Zamatake Corporation, a Japanes	e corpora	ation	. busine	ss at 7_3	
Marunouch:	Assignee Citizenship or Corpor L 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 10	ate Situs T	nan	Addi	ress	
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of	obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to an	d under the sa	id inver	ntion and the s	aid application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
presents do hereby sell, ass and interest in, to and unde of the United States which request the Commissioner	f which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE or the said invention, and the said application and all may be granted thereon and all reexamination certion Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters I in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	I, its successor Il divisions, re ficates, reissu	s, legal newals : es and e	representative and continuati xtensions ther	s and assigns, t ions thereof, an eof, and I/we h	the entire right, title d all Letters Patent ereby authorize and
AND I/WE HER and will not execute, any ag	REBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convergement in conflict herewith.	vey the entire	interest	herein assigne	ed, and that I/w	e have not executed,
assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue appl	EBY further covenant and agree that I/we will cor me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any ications, make all rightful oaths and generally do e to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for	legal proceed	ing, sign sible to	n all lawful pa aid the said <i>A</i>	ipers, execute a SSIGNEE, its st	ll divisional,
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) a	and seal(s) the	day and	l year set oppo	osite my/our sig	nature(s).
Hiroyuki INAGA	KT Hiroyuhi Inagahi A Isamu Warashima	L.S.	Date_	October	25	, 20 <u>06</u>
Isamu WARASHIN	A Isamu Warashina	L.S.	Date_	October	25	, 2006
		L.S.	Date_			, 20
		L.S.	Date_			, 20
Witness:						
	Name			Date		
.	Name			Date		
Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assigni	nent					Page 1 of 1

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/08/2006 REEL: 018602 FRAME: 0263